PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2007			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mark P. Ombrellaro	02/06/2008	
Baltazar Soto Jr.	02/07/2008	
Aaron Leonard Morris	02/06/2008	
Joshua John Kelly	02/06/2008	
Patrick A. Ombrellaro	02/06/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEL-KOM LLC
Street Address:	5708 145th Avenue S.E.
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11952833			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Dodge, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OMBM128668

PATENT REEL: 020694 FRAME: 0253

500495015

0 119528

CH \$400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Dodge Total Attachments: 6 source=28668_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page1.tif source=28668_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page2.tif source=28668_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page3.tif source=28668_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page4.tif

source=28668_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page5.tif source=28668_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page6.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark P. Ombrellaro, residing at 5708 145th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington 98006; Baltazar Soto, Jr., residing at 810 Northeast 66th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Aaron Leonard Morris, residing at 7632 Douglas Avenue S.E., Snoqualmie, Washington 98065; Joshua John Kelly, residing at 5715 Lombard Avenue, Everett, Washington 98203; and Patrick A. Ombrellaro, residing at 101 Sunset Court N.W., Issaquah, Washington 98027, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled TACTILE WEARABLE GAMING DEVICE, Application No. 11/952,833, filed December 7, 2007, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 60/869,056, filed December 7, 2006, and United States Provisional Application No. 60/957,136, filed August 21, 2007;

AND, WHEREAS, CEL-KOM LLC, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 5708 145th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington 98006 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* December 7, 2007, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Redin Celorum, 2008.	(city), V	Washington, this	6 M	day of
<i>)</i>				
	(Mark P. Ombrella	ro	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)			
I certify that I know or I who appeared before me, and acknowledged it to be his free instrument.	said person acknow	wledged that he s	igned this instr	ument and
Dated: February 6, 200	>8	0 /		
(Sealor Still Hilling)	Signatu	7		•
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Notary	Public	E M. MOEHR	<u>Æ</u>
The Country of the Co	Му арр	oointment expires _	1/24/11	
************	******	*********	*****	*****

-2-

OMBM\28668121.DOC

Executed at FEDMOND (city), Washington, this 7TH day of the control of the contro
Baltazar Soto, Jr.
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING) ss.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Baltazar Soto, Jr., is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: February 7, 2008

-3-

OMBM\28668121.DOC

(Seal o

PATENT REEL: 020694 FRAME: 0257

Notary/Public
My appointment expires 1/24/11

Executed at 2008.	GOMOND (city)), Washington,	this 36	day of
		Aaron Leona	dun- rd Morris	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	N)) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			
I certify that I known person who appeared befort and acknowledged it to be I instrument.	e me, and said pers	on acknowledged	that he signed t	his instrument
Dated: February 6,	, 2008	Admin	Ue-	
NO SAME AND A SAME AND	Prin Not	nature () ited Name: LIA cary Public appointment exp	INNE M. MD	EHRLE
OF WASH				

Executed at <u>Rebu</u> <u>February</u> , 2008.	evel (city),	Washington,	this	5	_ day of
J					
					St. (.
			0		
		Joshua Johr	ı Kelly		
			•		
STATE OF WASHINGTON)				
) ss.				
COUNTY OF KING)				
I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	person ackn	owledged that	t he signed	this instru	nent and

Signature

Rrinted Name: L'ANNE M. Me

Notary Public

My appointment expires 1/24/11

Executed at REDMONE FEBRUARY, 2008.	(city),	Washington,	this	6+h	day of
		Patrick A. C	Ill mbrallara		
		ranick A. C	morenaro		
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.				
COUNTY OF KING)				
I certify that I know or have so who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	l person acki	nowledged that	t he signed	this instrun	nent and
Dated: February 6,2008	***************************************				

(Seal or real PAM. Moling of the State of th

Signature

Signature

Printed Name: LIANNE M. MOEHRLE

Notary Public

My appointment expires 1/24/11

OMBM\28668121.DOC

RECORDED: 03/24/2008